

## Stages 1 and 2: Outstanding

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	As buils	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00
2	Planting maintenance	LS	1	\$2,112.00	\$2,112.00
3	Rententions	LS	1	\$2,821.50	\$2,821.50
<b>TOTAL (Stages 1 &amp; 2)</b>					<b>\$5,483.50</b>

## Stage 3: Wineglass subdivision

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	<b>P&amp;G</b>				
1.1	Set out	LS	1	500.00	\$500.00
1.2	Site clearance				
1.2.1	Remove trees - Wineglass	LS	1	895.00	\$895.00
1.2.2	Remove tree - UHCC reserve	LS	1	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.2.3	General vegetation clearance	LS	1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1.3	Soils testing				
1.3.1	In-situ density	ea	3	400.00	\$1,200.00
1.3.2	Moisture content	ea	3	400.00	\$1,200.00
1.4	As buils	LS	1	500.00	\$500.00
					\$6,795.00
				Subtotal	\$13,590.00
2	<b>Temporary works</b>				
2.1	Tree protection	LS	1	500.00	\$500.00
				Subtotal	\$500.00
3	<b>Stopbank construction</b>				
3.1	Strip topsoil and stockpile on site	m2	500	2.50	\$1,250.00
3.2	Prepare and trim stopbank base	m2	1100	2.50	\$2,750.00
3.3	Supply and place Class A fill	m3	1300	20.00	\$26,000.00
3.4	Reinstate topsoil from stockpile	m2	500	4.00	\$2,000.00
3.5	Source topsoil from Strand Park and repsread onsite	m2	600	4.50	\$2,700.00
3.6	Water truck	hr	30	50.00	\$1,500.00
				Subtotal	\$36,200.00
4	<b>Services</b>				
4.1	Contour drain	hr	4	90.00	\$360.00
4.2	MH with grate	LS	1	580.00	\$580.00
4.3	Gravel drain - construction	m	200	20.00	\$4,000.00
4.4	Gravel drain - surface reinstatement	LS	1	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4.5	Break into existing pipeline	LS	1	450.00	\$450.00
				Subtotal	\$6,590.00
5	<b>Landscaping and planting</b>				
5.1	Grassing	m2	1100	1.00	\$1,100.00
5.2	Maintenance of stripped UHCC reserve	LS	1	100.00	\$100.00
5.3	Planting supply and install	ea	345	10.00	\$3,450.00
5.4	Mulch supply and install	m2	500	3.85	\$1,925.00
5.5	Maintenance of plantings	LS	1	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
				Subtotal	\$7,575.00
6	<b>Misc works</b>				
6.1	Dismantle and re-erect 1.8 m boundary fence	m	50	110.00	\$5,500.00
				Subtotal	\$5,500.00
7	<b>Supervision</b>				
	Site supervision Cardno TCB	hr	40	150.00	\$6,000.00
	Site supervision GW	hr	60	45.00	\$2,700.00
				Subtotal	\$8,700.00
					<b>\$71,860.00</b>

Contingency (15%) \$10,779.00

**TOTAL (Stage 3)** **\$82,639.00****GRAND TOTAL (Stages 1 - 3)** **\$88,122.50**